CITY OF BRIDGETON NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION ORDINANCE NO. 23-32

ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIDGETON AMENDING SECTION 247-3 (G) OF THE CITY CODE PERTAINING TO GENERAL CONDUCT OF PERSONS WITH REGARD TO ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES IN PARK FACILITIES IN THE CITY

NOTICE is hereby given the ordinance, the title of which is published herewith, was duly and finally adopted by the City Council of the City of Bridgeton, in the County of Cumberland, New Jersey on October 2, 2023.

Nichole Almanza, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk